Department of Administration State of West Virginia CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
Purchasing Division ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
2019 Washington Street East Contract SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
4 Post Office Box 50130 CCONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
Order Date: 10-11-2022 CONTACT.
Order Number: CCT 0231 0231 O0OT2100000001 2 Procurement Folder: 825105
Document Name: CO1: Data Center 2.0 Circuit (OT23038) Reason for Modification:
Document Description: CO1: Data Center 2.0 Circuit (0T23038) Change Order 1 is issued to renew contract for one
(1) year
Procurement Type: Central Contract - Fixed Amt
Buyer Name: Jessica L Hovanec
Telephone: 304-558-2314
Email: jessica.l.hovanec@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2021-04-01
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2023-03-31
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000112264 Requestor Name: Andrew C Lore
SUDDENLINK Requestor Phone: 304-352-4944
4939 Teays Valley RD Requestor Email: andrew.c.lore@wv.gov
Scotit Depot wv 25560
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 252-561-6879 Extension:
Discount Details: 2
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days
#1 No 0.0000 0 FILE LOCATION
#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
#4 Not Entered
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY JOBSITE - SEE SPECIFICATIONS
1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, BLDG 5 10TH FLOOR
CHARLESTON WV 25305 No City WV 99999
us us
,- 3 06‘-/ L, . | Total Order Amount: $35,700.00
/ /wlZ Purchasing Division’s File Copy
7 (() 4

JWH 10[1t[2023

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION
ELEC%RONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE— >

@ﬁ“ 1ofifoo
10/l

CCT 0231 0231 OOT2100000001 2 Page: 1

ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION

3 ke
DAW/O'/‘/’Q-""* L

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM

_S_’: _f_ s,

DATE:
ELECTRONIC SI

Date Printed: Oct 11, 2022 ¥ FORM ID: WV-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05

Order Number:




"Extended Description:
Change Order 1

Change Order 1 is issued to renew contract for one (1) year according to alf terms and conditions, specifications, and pricing contained in the Original Contract and
subsequent Change Orders not modified herein.

Effective Dates: 4/01/2022 - 3/31/2023
Renewals Remaining: 2

All provisions of the Original Contract and subsequent Change Orders not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 81161700 12.00000 MO 1500.000000 $18,000.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: 10Gbps Data Circuit

Extended Description:
10Gbps Data Circuit - Year 1

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
5 81161700 1.00000 JOB 0.000000 $0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: Installation Services

Extended Description:
Installation Services

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
6 81161700 1.00000 JOB 0.000000 $0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: Installation Services

Extended Description:
Installation Services

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
7 81161700 12.00000 MO 1475.000000 $17,700.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: 10Gbps Data Circuit - YR2

Extended Description:
10Gbps Data Circuit - Year 2

Date Printed:  Oct 11, 2022 Order Number; CCT 0231 0231 OOT2100000001 2 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05



s
xS \’L_sfi%%

KD e

)

T
st 1t

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY

State Capitol

Mark D. Scott o Joshua D. Spence
Cabinet Secretary Charleston, West Virginia 25305 Chief Information Officer

March 3, 2022
Melissa Wright
Account Executive
Melissa. Wright(@alticeusa.com

Subject: Renewal of agreement CCT OOT21*01, Data Center 2.0 Circuit Renewal

Dear Mr./Ms. Wright:

Provisions were included, in the original contract documents, to renew subject contract under the same
terms, conditions and pricing. The renewal dates are April 1, 2022 through March 31, 2023. If your
company agrees to this renewal, please sign below and return to my attention as soon as possible.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Ancaﬁw Lore

WVOT Procurement Managet/ISMI]

1900 Kanawha Blvd. E., Bldg. 5, 10™ Floor
Charleston, WV 25305

304-957-8267

Attachment

We agree to renew the contract for the period as stated above under the same terms, conditions and

pricing as in the original purchase order and any change orders thereto.
DocuSigned by:

Sal (amura 10/4/2022

DCA47D11773C41E... )
Name/Signature Date

Capitol Complex Bldg. #5 ~ 10" Floor Charleston, West Virginia 25305 Phone: (304) 558-5472 Fax: (304) 558-0136



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY
Mark D, § State Capitol JoshuaD. S
ark D. Scott oshua D. Spence
Cabinet Secretary Charleston, West Virginia 25305 Chief Information Officer

TO: Jessica Hovanec
Senior Buyer, Purchasing Division

FROM: Andrew Lore %
WVOT Procuremgnt Manager/ISMII, West Virginia Office of Technology

SUBJECT:  CCT OOT21*01 Change Order 1 — Data Center 2.0 Circuit Renewal

DATE: October 6, 2022

The WVOT is requesting Change Order 1 to CCT OOT21*01. This Change Order is to renew the contract
under the same pricing, terms and conditions, and specifications contained in the Original Contract and
subsequent Change Orders.

The WVOT recognizes this renewal is late; however, the Vendor has been unresponsive. The initial
request from the WVOT was March 3, 2022, and the WVOT made twelve attempts to get the Vendor’s
signature and agreement to renew. It was provided 10/04/22. (Email string included).

Attached are the Vendor’s Memo and other relevant documentation.

Please let me know if you need anything further to support this request.

Capitol Complex Bldg. #5 — 10" Floor Charleston, West Virginia 25305 Phone: (304) 558-5472 Fax: (304) 558-0136



10/6/22, 11:38 AM State of West Virginia Mait - Re: CIQ Approval for Renewal of DC2.0 Circuit

Lore, Andrew C <andrew.c.lore@wv.gov>

Re: CIO Approval for Renewal of DC2.0 Circuit

1 message

Shears, Meghan <meghan.shears@wv.gov> Thy, Oct 6, 2022 at 11:26 AM
To: "Lore, Andrew C" <andrew.c.lore@wv.gov>

The renewal of the DC 2.0's circuit is approved.

Thank you,
Meghan

On Thu, Oct 6, 2022 at 10:55 AM Lore, Andrew C <andrew.c.lore@wv.gov> wrote:
Meghan,
Can you provide CIO Approval for the renewal of DC2.0's circuit?
Andrew Lore
WVOT Procurement Manager/ISMII
West Virginia Office of Technology
1900 Kanawha Blvd., E.
Building 5, 10% Floor
Charleston, WV 25305

T: 304-352-4944

techno{ogy

Meghan S. Shears, AFI

Chief Financial Officer

West Virginia Office of Technology
Building 5, 10th Floor

1900 Kanawha Blvd., East
Charleston, West Virginia 25305
304-352-4942 (0)

681-317-4605 (m)

technolog\/

https://mail google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=d08 1b8dBe6&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar-2739817944252905219%7Cmsg-{%3A17450524246 .. 1”7



10/6/22, 10:58 AM State of West Virginia Mail - Re: External E-mail - Renewal of CCT O0T21*01- DC2.0 Circuit

Lore, Andrew C <andrew.c.lore@wv.gov>

Re: External E-mail - Renewal of CCT OOT21*01- DC2.0 Circuit

1 message

Lore, Andrew C <andrew.c.lore@wv.gov> Fri, Sep 16, 2022 at 7:44 AM
To: Melissa Wright <Melissa.Wright@alticeusa.com>

FOLLOWING UP. THE STATE CANNOT RENDER PAYMENT UNTIL THIS IS RESOLVED.
On Wed, Jul 20, 2022 at 2:50 PM Lore, Andrew C <andrew.c.lore@wv.gov> wrote:
FOLLOWING UP.

Andrew Lore

WVOT Procurement Manager/ISMII

EA IRl LY
o r

ifice of
technology

On Wed, Jun 22, 2022 at 8:00 AM Lore, Andrew C <andrew.c.lore@wv.gov> wrote:
Following up.

Andrew Lore

WVOT Procurement Manager/ISMII

Footy A
R

RN

teci:zhdlogy

On Wed, Jun 8, 2022 at 9:04 AM Lore, Andrew C <andrew.c.lore@wv.gov> wrote:
Melissa,
Following-up again.
Andrew Lore

WVOT Procurement Manager/ISMII

rold i
o~ L

o A L
technology

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=d08 1b8d8e6&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-{%3A1726301 977208312422%7Cmsg-a%3Ar-26921560743...  1/5



10/6/22, 10:58 AM State of West Virginia Mail - Re: External E-mail - Renewal of CCT Q0T21*01- DC2.0 Circuit

On Tue, May 24, 2022 at 9:17 AM Lore, Andrew C <andrew.c.lore@wv.gov> wrote:

Melissa,
Again, this needs renewed in order for the State to render payment.

Andrew Lore

WVOT Procurement Manager/ISMII

LCT I Y A
e of

tech;wélog\/

On Wed, May 4, 2022 at 1:04 PM Lore, Andrew C <andrew.c.lore@wv.gov> wrote:

Melissa,
Following up.

Andrew Lore

WVOT Procurement Manager/ISMII

B

o
techn

On Mon, Apr 25, 2022 at 11:56 AM Lore, Andrew C <andrew.c.lore@wv.gov> wrote:
Following up again. To reiterate, the State CANNOT render payment until this contract has been renewed.

Andrew Lore

WVOT Procurement Manager/ISMII

S
T
RMPSse
iy
T o™

s

tech

B I
M H
.

hotég\)

On Tue, Apr 12, 2022 at 8:02 AM Lore, Andrew C <andrew.c.lore@wv.gov> wrote:

Melissa,
Following up again, The State cannot render payment until the contract is renewed.

Andrew Lore

WVOT Procurement Manager/ISMII

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=d081b8d8e6&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1726301977208312422%7Cmsg-a%3Ar-26921560743...

2/5



10/6/22, 10:58 AM State of West Virginia Mail - Re: External E-mail - Renewal of CCT OQT21*01- DC2.0 Circuit

RS 03

w A

office of
technology
On Wed, Mar 30, 2022 at 11:27 AM Lore, Andrew C <andrew.c.lore@wv.gov> wrote:
Following up.

Andrew Lore

WVOT Procurement Manager/ISMII

PN

office
technology

On Mon, Mar 21, 2022 at 11:43 AM Lore, Andrew C <andrew.c.lore@wv.gov> wrote:
Melissa,
Following up.

Andrew Lore

WVOT Procurement Manager/ISMII

o T

technology

On Thu, Mar 3, 2022 at 1:02 PM Lore, Andrew C <andrew.c.lore@wv.gov> wrote:
" Melissa,
Alpha Technologies
2020 Union Carbide Drive, Building 6000
South Charleston, WV 25303

WVOT- Building 6 / Data Center
1900 Kanawha Blvd.
Charleston, WV 25305

Andrew Lore
WVOT Procurement Manager/ISMII
yﬁ st

Sfice of

tecﬁnologv

R A

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=d08 1bBd8e6aview=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A172630197720831 2422%7Cmsg-a%3Ar-25921560743... 3/5



10/6/22, 10:58 AM State of West Virginia Mail - Re: External E-mail - Renewal of CCT O0T21*01- DC2.0 Circuit

On Thu, Mar 3, 2022 at 12:50 PM Melissa Wright <Melissa. Wright@alticeusa.com> wrote:

Andrew- Thank you. Can you provide the service address for this particular circuit?
Thank you-

Melissa Wright
Enterprise Account Executive | M: 304.964.0746

altice

business

From: Lore, Andrew C [mailto:andrew.c.lore@wv.gov]

Sent: Thursday, March 3, 2022 12:38 PM

To: Melissa Wright <Melissa.Wright@AlticeUSA.com>

Subject: External E-mail - Renewal of CCT O0T21*01- DC2.0 Circuit

iExternal Email]

Caution: This email originated outside of Altice USA. Please
do not click links or attachments unless you recognize the
sender and know the content is safe.

Good afternoon,

Please see attached. Additionally, we will need an updated Certificate of Insurance with $1M coverage in
both Commercial General Liability and Auto Liability and the State listed as an Additional Insured. Let
me know if you have any questions - thanks!

Andrew Lore

WVOT Procurement Manager/ISMII
West Virginia Office of Technology
1900 Kanawha Blvd,, E.

Building 5, 10" Floor

Charleston, WV 25305

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=d081b8dBe6&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1726301977208312422%7Cmsg-a%3Ar-256921560743...  4/5



10/6/22, 10:58 AM State of West Virginia Mail - Re: External E-mail - Renewal of CCT 00T721*01- DC2.0 Circuit
T: 304-352-4944

o

technolo

Caution: This email originated outside of Altice USA. Please
do not click links or attachments unless you recognize the
sender and know the content is safe.

The information transmitted in this email and any of its attachments is intended only for the
person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information concerning Altice USA
and/or its affiliates and subsidiaries that is proprietary, privileged, confidential and/or subject
to copyright. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any
action in reliance upon, this information by persons or entities other than the intended
recipient(s) is prohibited and may be unlawful. If you received this in error, please contact the
sender immediately and delete and destroy the communication and all of the attachments
you have received and all copies thereof.

Andrew Lore
WVOT Procurement Manager/ISMII

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=d08 1b8d8eB&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1726 30197720831 2422%7Cmsg-a%3Ar-25921560743... 5/5



